2019-20 Saskatchewan Hockey Association Officials Clinic Schedule

* All officials must attend one of the Saskatchewan listed clinics to be registered for the 2019-20 season

* SHA On-ice sessions are not manditory, but highly recommended for younger officials and those who want to increase their development and skating as an official.
* Clinics have no limit of participants, officials must register prior to attending. Please be aware of the notes added to the clinic to ensure officials are elidgable to attend

* Participants will be required to have their own travel arragnements to get from the clinic to the on-ice sessions for those clinics that on-ice sessions are offered.
* Participants may purchase a rulebook and the required SHA and Hockey Canada crests at all clinics or online through the SHA website.
Please Contact SHA Manager, Officiating Development with any questinos or concerns at TrentC@sha.sk.ca or 306-789-5101

Date Town Clinic Location |Time |0n-lce Location On-Ice Time
Saturday, Sept. 7 Regina - Instructors Clinic Ramada Plaza 2pm N/A

*This clinic is for Instructors only.

Sunday, Sept. 8 Saskatoon - Instructors Clinic Delta Hotels by Marriott 10:30am N/A

*This clinic is for Instructors only.

Tuesday, Sept. 10 Regina Queensberry Convention Centre 5:30pm Ice-Session to be held at a later date TBD
*Officials must be in at least their second season of officiating to attend this clinic.

Saturday & Sunday, Sept. 14-15 Saskatoon - SOSE Saskatoon Minor Hockey Office TBD TBD TBD
*This camp is by application only. Officials must apply for this camp to attend.

Sunday, Sept. 15 Meadow Lake Carpenter High School 8:30am  Flying Dust Arena 1:30pm
Sunday, Sept 15 Swift Current OM Irwin School 8:30am Ice-Session to be held at a later date TBD
Saturday, Sept. 21 Saskatoon Sask. Polytechnic 8:30am Ice-Session to be held at a later date TBD
Saturday, Sept. 21 Weyburn Weyburn Comprehsive School 8:30am Crescent Point Place 1:30pm
Saturday, Sept. 21 Saskatoon Female Clinic Delta Hotels by Marriott 9am N/A

* Female only clinic, which will include attending a Team Sask vs. Team Man. game and shadowing the female officials.

Saturday, Sept. 21 Canoe Lake Canoe Lake Miksiw School 12:30pm Ernie Iron Memorial Arena 5:30pm
Sunday, Sept. 22 Clavet Clavet Composite School 8:30am N/A

Sunday, Sept. 22 Yorkton Gallagher Centre 8:30am  Farrell Agencies Arena 1:30pm
Thursday, Sept. 26 Macklin Macklin School 5:30pm N/A

Saturday, Sept. 28 Maple Creek Sidney Street School 8:30am N/A

Saturday, Sept. 28 Nipawin LP Miller School 8:30pm Centennial & Jubliee Arena 1:30pm
Sunday, Sept. 29 Battlefords Battleford Central School 8:30am  North Battleford Civic Centre 1:30pm
Sunday, Sept. 29 Humboldt Humboldt Public School 8:30am N/A

Sunday, Sept. 29 Lumsden Lumsden High School 8:30am Lumsden Rink 1:30pm
Monday, Sept. 30 Moose Jaw Central Collegiate 5:30pm Ice-Session to be held at a later date TBD
Tuesday, October 1 Melville Melville Comprehensive School 5:30pm Horizon Credit Union Center Sat. Oct. 5@ 10am
Saturday, October 5 Kerrobert Kerrobert Compostie School 8:30am Kerrobert Arena 1:30pm
Saturday, October 5 Turtleford Turtleford School 8:30am Turtleford Arena 1:30pm



Saturday, October 5
Sunday, October 6
Sunday, October 6
Sunday, October 6
Sunday, October 6
Wednesday, October 9
Saturday, October 12
Tuesday, October 15
Wednesday, October 16

Friday - Sunday, Oct. 18-20

* Officials must be Level 3 or 4 officials to apply to be selected for the Level 4/5 Camp, which will include game assignments.

Saturday, October 19
Saturday, October 19
Saturday, October 19
Sunday, October 20
Sunday, October 20
Sunday, October 20
Sunday, October 20
Monday, October 21
Saturday, October 26
Saturday, October 26
Saturday, October 26
Saturday, October 26
Saturday, October 26
Sunday, October 27
Sunday, October 27
Sunday, October 27
Sunday, October. 27
Tuesday, October 29
Wednesday, October 30
Saturday, November 2
Saturday, November 2
Saturday, November 2
Saturday, November 2
Saturday, November 2
Sunday, November 3

Sunday, November 3

Warman
Kindersley
Martensville
Melfort
Balgonie
Langenburg
Regina

Estevan
Saskatoon
Level 4/5 Camp

Carnduff
Dalmeny
Gravelbourg
Gull Lake
Hudson Bay
Rosthern
Watrous
Prince Albert
Big River
Canora
Eston
Lashburn
Naicam
Kipling
Outlook
Shaunavon
Unity
Wynyard
Shellbrook
Dundurn
Leader
Moosomin
Porcupine Plain
Preeceville
Biggar
Carlyle

Legends Centre

Kindersley Composite High School
Martensville High School

Kerry Vickar Centre

Greenall High School

Langenburg Central School
Queensberry Convention Centre
Estevan Comprehensive School
Sask. Polytechnic

Regina Ramada Plaza

Carnduff Education Complex
Prairie View Elementary School
Gravelbourg Palestre Rink

Gull Lake High School

Brooks Hall

Rosthern High School

Winston High School

Sask. Polytechnic Institute Academic Centre

Big River Public High School
Canora Composite School

AGT Community Centre
Lashburn High School

Viking Sports Plex

Kipling School

Outlook High School

Shaunavon High School

Unity Composite High School
Wynyard Composite High School
W.P. Sandin High School
Dundurn Elementary School
Leader Composite School
McHaughton High School
Porcupine Plain Composite School
Preeceville School

BCS 2000 High School

GFK High School

8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
9am

5:30pm
8:30am
5:30pm
5:30pm
TBD

8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
5:30pm
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:00am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
5:30pm
5:30pm
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am

Legends Centre

West Central Events Centre

Martensville Arena
North Lights Palace

Balgonie Stardome

Ice-Session to be held at a later date

Ice-Session to be held at a later date

N/A
N/A

Cooperators Centre

Fast Centennial Arena
Dalmeny Arena
Gravelbourg Palestre Rink
N/A

Arena

Rosthern Jubilee Sports Centre

Watrous Arena

Kinsmen Arena

Big River Arena

Canora Civic Centre

AGT Community Centre
CN Sportsplex

Viking Sports Plex
Kipling Arena

Jim Kook Rec Plex

N/A

Unity Community Centre
N/A

N/A

Dundurn Sports Centre
N/A

Moosomin Arena

Chase Place Arena
Preeceville Skating Arena
Jubilee Stadium

Carlyle Arena

1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
2pm
TBD
TBD

TBD

1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm

1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
Tues., Oct. 22
1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm

1:30pm

1:30pm

1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm



Sunday, November 3
Monday, November 4
Tuesday, November 5
Thursday, November 7
Saturday, November 9
Saturday, November 9
Saturday, November 9
Saturday, November 9
Sunday, November 10
Sunday, November 10
Sunday, November 10

Tuesday, November 12

Wednesday, November 13
Wednesday, November 13

Saturday, November 16
Saturday, November 16
Saturday, November 16
Saturday, November 16
Sunday, November 17
Sunday, November 17
Sunday, November 17
Sunday, November 17
Monday, November 18

Wednesday, November 20

Saturday, November 23
Saturday, November 23
Saturday, November 23
Saturday, November 23
Monday, November 25

St. Walburg
Radville

La Ronge

Fort Qu'Appelle
Assiniboia

Kyle

Strasbourg

La Loche

Buffalo Narrows

Kelvington
Spiritwood
Ochapowace
Southey
Swift Current
Avonlea
Rosetown
Lanigan
Tisdale
Bengough
Birch Hills
Central Butte
Maidstone
Yorkton
Midale
Davidson
Delisle

Glentworth

Makwa Sahgaiehcan/Loon Lake

Milestone

St. walburg School

Radville Regional High School
Churchill Community High School
Bert Fox Community High School
Assiniboia Composite High School
Kyle Composite School
Strasbourg Recreatin Centre

La Loche Frienship Centre

Buffalo Narrows Lakeview Complex
Kelvington High School
Spiritwood High School

Ochapowace Chief Denton George Memorial Multiplex

Robert Southey School
OM Irwin School

Avonlea School

Rosetown Central School
Lanigan Elementary School
TBD

Bengough School

Birch Hills Arena

Central Butte Arena
Maidstone High School
Gallagher Centre

Midale Civic Centre
Davidson School

Delisle High School
Glentworth Central School
Jason Morningchild Memorial Arena

Milestone High School

8:30am
5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
12:30pm
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
5:30pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am

8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
5:30pm
5:30pm
8:30am
8:30am
8:30am
12:30pm
5:30pm

St. Walburg Arena

N/A

N/A

N/A

Assiniboia Civic Centre

Kyle Sports Centre

Strasbourg Recreation Centre
Robbie Fontaine Memorial Arena
Buffale Narrows Lakeview Complex
Kelvington Recreational Arena
Spiritwood Arena

N/A

Southey Skating Rink

N/A

Avonlea Memorail Rink

SaskCan Arena

Lanigan Arena

Bengough Skating Rink
Birch Hills Arena
Central Butte Arena
Maidstone Arena

N/A

N/A

AGT Centre

N/A

Waverly Sports Arena
Jason Morningchild Memorial Arena
N/A

1:30pm

1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
5:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm

Sat. Nov. 16

1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm

1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm
1:30pm

1:30pm

1:30pm
5:30pm



