2019-20 Saskatchewan Hockey Association Officials Clinic Schedule

- * All officials must attend one of the Saskatchewan listed clinics to be registered for the 2019-20 season
- * SHA On-ice sessions are not manditory, but highly recommended for younger officials and those who want to increase their development and skating as an official.
- * Clinics have no limit of participants, officials must register prior to attending. Please be aware of the notes added to the clinic to ensure officials are elidgable to attend
- * Participants will be required to have their own travel arragnements to get from the clinic to the on-ice sessions for those clinics that on-ice sessions are offered.
- * Participants may purchase a rulebook and the required SHA and Hockey Canada crests at all clinics or online through the SHA website.

Please Contact SHA Manager, Officiating Development with any questinos or concerns at TrentC@sha.sk.ca or 306-789-5101

Date	Town	Clinic Location	Time	On-Ice Location	On-Ice Time			
Saturday, Sept. 7	Regina - Instructors Clinic	Ramada Plaza	2pm	N/A				
*This clinic is for Instructors only.								
Sunday, Sept. 8	Saskatoon - Instructors Clinic	Delta Hotels by Marriott	10:30am	N/A				
*This clinic is for Instructors only.								
Tuesday, Sept. 10	Regina	Queensberry Convention Centre	5:30pm	Ice-Session to be held at a later date	TBD			
*Officials must be in at least their	*Officials must be in at least their second season of officiating to attend this clinic.							
Saturday & Sunday, Sept. 14-15	Saskatoon - SOSE	Saskatoon Minor Hockey Office	TBD	TBD	TBD			
*This camp is by application only. Officials must apply for this camp to attend.								
Sunday, Sept. 15	Meadow Lake	Carpenter High School	8:30am	Flying Dust Arena	1:30pm			
Sunday, Sept 15	Swift Current	OM Irwin School	8:30am	Ice-Session to be held at a later date	TBD			
Saturday, Sept. 21	Saskatoon	Sask. Polytechnic	8:30am	Ice-Session to be held at a later date	TBD			
Saturday, Sept. 21	Weyburn	Weyburn Comprehsive School	8:30am	Crescent Point Place	1:30pm			
Saturday, Sept. 21	Saskatoon Female Clinic	Delta Hotels by Marriott	9am	N/A				
* Female only clinic, which will include attending a Team Sask vs. Team Man. game and shadowing the female officials.								
Saturday, Sept. 21	Canoe Lake	Canoe Lake Miksiw School	12:30pm	Ernie Iron Memorial Arena	5:30pm			
Sunday, Sept. 22	Clavet	Clavet Composite School	8:30am	N/A				
Sunday, Sept. 22	Yorkton	Gallagher Centre	8:30am	Farrell Agencies Arena	1:30pm			
Thursday, Sept. 26	Macklin	Macklin School	5:30pm	N/A				
Saturday, Sept. 28	Maple Creek	Sidney Street School	8:30am	N/A				
Saturday, Sept. 28	Nipawin	LP Miller School	8:30pm	Centennial & Jubliee Arena	1:30pm			
Sunday, Sept. 29	Battlefords	Battleford Central School	8:30am	North Battleford Civic Centre	1:30pm			
Sunday, Sept. 29	Humboldt	Humboldt Public School	8:30am	N/A				
Sunday, Sept. 29	Lumsden	Lumsden High School	8:30am	Lumsden Rink	1:30pm			
Monday, Sept. 30	Moose Jaw	Central Collegiate	5:30pm	Ice-Session to be held at a later date	TBD			
Tuesday, October 1	Melville	Melville Comprehensive School	5:30pm	Horizon Credit Union Center	Sat. Oct. 5@ 10am			
Saturday, October 5	Kerrobert	Kerrobert Compostie School	8:30am	Kerrobert Arena	1:30pm			
Saturday, October 5	Turtleford	Turtleford School	8:30am	Turtleford Arena	1:30pm			

Saturday, October 5	Warman	Legends Centre	8:30am	Legends Centre	1:30pm
Sunday, October 6	Kindersley	Kindersley Composite High School	8:30am	West Central Events Centre	1:30pm
Sunday, October 6	Martensville	Martensville High School	8:30am	Martensville Arena	1:30pm
Sunday, October 6	Melfort	Kerry Vickar Centre	8:30am	North Lights Palace	1:30pm
Sunday, October 6	Balgonie	Greenall High School	9am	Balgonie Stardome	2pm
Wednesday, October 9	Langenburg	Langenburg Central School	5:30pm	Ice-Session to be held at a later date	TBD
Saturday, October 12	Regina	Queensberry Convention Centre	8:30am	Ice-Session to be held at a later date	TBD
Tuesday, October 15	Estevan	Estevan Comprehensive School	5:30pm	N/A	
Wednesday, October 16	Saskatoon	Sask. Polytechnic	5:30pm	N/A	
Friday - Sunday, Oct. 18-20	Level 4/5 Camp	Regina Ramada Plaza	TBD	Cooperators Centre	TBD
* Officials must be Level 3 or 4	officials to apply to be selected for t	he Level 4/5 Camp, which will include game assignments.			
Saturday, October 19	Carnduff	Carnduff Education Complex	8:30am	Fast Centennial Arena	1:30pm
Saturday, October 19	Dalmeny	Prairie View Elementary School	8:30am	Dalmeny Arena	1:30pm
Saturday, October 19	Gravelbourg	Gravelbourg Palestre Rink	8:30am	Gravelbourg Palestre Rink	1:30pm
Sunday, October 20	Gull Lake	Gull Lake High School	8:30am	N/A	
Sunday, October 20	Hudson Bay	Brooks Hall	8:30am	Arena	1:30pm
Sunday, October 20	Rosthern	Rosthern High School	8:30am	Rosthern Jubilee Sports Centre	1:30pm
Sunday, October 20	Watrous	Winston High School	8:30am	Watrous Arena	1:30pm
Monday, October 21	Prince Albert	Sask. Polytechnic Institute Academic Centre	5:30pm	Kinsmen Arena	Tues., Oct. 22
Saturday, October 26	Big River	Big River Public High School	8:30am	Big River Arena	1:30pm
Saturday, October 26	Canora	Canora Composite School	8:30am	Canora Civic Centre	1:30pm
Saturday, October 26	Eston	AGT Community Centre	8:30am	AGT Community Centre	1:30pm
Saturday, October 26	Lashburn	Lashburn High School	8:00am	CN Sportsplex	1:00pm
Saturday, October 26	Naicam	Viking Sports Plex	8:30am	Viking Sports Plex	1:30pm
Sunday, October 27	Kipling	Kipling School	8:30am	Kipling Arena	1:30pm
Sunday, October 27	Outlook	Outlook High School	8:30am	Jim Kook Rec Plex	1:30pm
Sunday, October 27	Shaunavon	Shaunavon High School	8:30am	N/A	
Sunday, October. 27	Unity	Unity Composite High School	8:30am	Unity Community Centre	1:30pm
Tuesday, October 29	Wynyard	Wynyard Composite High School	5:30pm	N/A	
Wednesday, October 30	Shellbrook	W.P. Sandin High School	5:30pm	N/A	
Saturday, November 2	Dundurn	Dundurn Elementary School	8:30am	Dundurn Sports Centre	1:30pm
Saturday, November 2	Leader	Leader Composite School	8:30am	N/A	
Saturday, November 2	Moosomin	McHaughton High School	8:30am	Moosomin Arena	1:30pm
Saturday, November 2	Porcupine Plain	Porcupine Plain Composite School	8:30am	Chase Place Arena	1:30pm
Saturday, November 2	Preeceville	Preeceville School	8:30am	Preeceville Skating Arena	1:30pm
Sunday, November 3	Biggar	BCS 2000 High School	8:30am	Jubilee Stadium	1:30pm
Sunday, November 3	Carlyle	GFK High School	8:30am	Carlyle Arena	1:30pm

Sunday, November 3	St. Walburg	St. walburg School	8:30am	St. Walburg Arena	1:30pm
Monday, November 4	Radville	Radville Regional High School	5:30pm	N/A	
Tuesday, November 5	La Ronge	Churchill Community High School	5:30pm	N/A	
Thursday, November 7	Fort Qu'Appelle	Bert Fox Community High School	5:30pm	N/A	
Saturday, November 9	Assiniboia	Assiniboia Composite High School	8:30am	Assiniboia Civic Centre	1:30pm
Saturday, November 9	Kyle	Kyle Composite School	8:30am	Kyle Sports Centre	1:30pm
Saturday, November 9	Strasbourg	Strasbourg Recreatin Centre	8:30am	Strasbourg Recreation Centre	1:30pm
Saturday, November 9	La Loche	La Loche Frienship Centre	12:30pm	Robbie Fontaine Memorial Arena	5:30pm
Sunday, November 10	Buffalo Narrows	Buffalo Narrows Lakeview Complex	8:30am	Buffale Narrows Lakeview Complex	1:30pm
Sunday, November 10	Kelvington	Kelvington High School	8:30am	Kelvington Recreational Arena	1:30pm
Sunday, November 10	Spiritwood	Spiritwood High School	8:30am	Spiritwood Arena	1:30pm
Tuesday, November 12	Ochapowace	Ochapowace Chief Denton George Memorial Multiplex	5:30pm	N/A	
Wednesday, November 13	Southey	Robert Southey School	5:30pm	Southey Skating Rink	Sat. Nov. 16
Wednesday, November 13	Swift Current	OM Irwin School	5:30pm	N/A	
Saturday, November 16	Avonlea	Avonlea School	8:30am	Avonlea Memorail Rink	1:30pm
Saturday, November 16	Rosetown	Rosetown Central School	8:30am	SaskCan Arena	1:30pm
Saturday, November 16	Lanigan	Lanigan Elementary School	8:30am	Lanigan Arena	1:30pm
Saturday, November 16	Tisdale	TBD			
Sunday, November 17	Bengough	Bengough School	8:30am	Bengough Skating Rink	1:30pm
Sunday, November 17	Birch Hills	Birch Hills Arena	8:30am	Birch Hills Arena	1:30pm
Sunday, November 17	Central Butte	Central Butte Arena	8:30am	Central Butte Arena	1:30pm
Sunday, November 17	Maidstone	Maidstone High School	8:30am	Maidstone Arena	1:30pm
Monday, November 18	Yorkton	Gallagher Centre	5:30pm	N/A	
Wednesday, November 20	Midale	Midale Civic Centre	5:30pm	N/A	
Saturday, November 23	Davidson	Davidson School	8:30am	AGT Centre	1:30pm
Saturday, November 23	Delisle	Delisle High School	8:30am	N/A	
Saturday, November 23	Glentworth	Glentworth Central School	8:30am	Waverly Sports Arena	1:30pm
Saturday, November 23	Makwa Sahgaiehcan/Loon Lake	Jason Morningchild Memorial Arena	12:30pm	Jason Morningchild Memorial Arena	5:30pm
Monday, November 25	Milestone	Milestone High School	5:30pm	N/A	